Archived Nursing Home Rates

Effective Date

Reimbursement Rate

July 1, 2020 $211.42
July 12019 $204.30
July 1, 2018 $202.46
January 1, 2018 $181.57
October 1, 2017 $187.17
July 1, 2016 $176.06
July 1, 2014 $169.42
July 1, 2013 $166.09
July 1, 2012 $162.66
July 1, 2011 $161.75
July 1, 2010 $163.87
July 1, 2009 $161.99
July 1, 2008 $158.84
July 1, 2007 $153.78
July 1, 2006 $145.87
July 1, 2005 $139.86
July 1, 2004 $121.52
July 1, 2003 $116.51
Archived Domiciliary Care Rates
EFFECTIVE DATE AREA NAME MEAN HOURLY WAGE
July 1, 2020 STATEWIDE 12.45
Billings MSA 12.36
Great Falls MSA 12.02
Missoula MSA 12.47
East-Central (Balance of State) 12.01
Southwest (Balance of State) 12.86
West (Balance of State) 12.40
EFFECTIVE DATE AREA NAME MEAN HOURLY WAGE
July 1, 2019 STATEWIDE 12.47
Billings MSA 14.18
Great Falls MSA 11.49
Missoula MSA 12.37
East-Central (Balance of State) 12.37
Southwest (Balance of State) 13.07
West (Balance of State) 12.12




EFFECTIVE DATE AREA NAME MEAN HOURLY WAGE
July 1,2018 STATEWIDE $12.05

Billings MSA $13.76

Great Falls MSA $11.07

Missoula MSA $12.96

Central-Balance of State $10.99

Southwest-Balance of State $12.32

West-Balance of State $11.66

EFFECTIVE DATE AREA NAME MEAN HOURLY WAGE
August 1, 2017 STATEWIDE $11.49

Billings MSA $12.95

Great Falls MSA $10.81

Missoula MSA $11.11

East - Balance of State $13.29

Central - Balance of State $10.06

Southwest - Balance of State $11.91

West - Balance of State $11.29

MEAN HOURLY
EFFECTIVE DATE AREA NAME WAGE
October 1,2016 |STATEWIDE $10.82
Billings MSA $12.53
Great Falls MSA $10.49
Missoula MSA $10.86
Central-Balance of State $9.69
Southwest-Balance of State ({$10.86
West-Balance of State $11.05

EFFECTIVE DATE /AREA NAME MEAN HOURLY WAGE
January 1,2016 |STATEWIDE $10.77

Billings MSA $11.73

Great Falls MSA $10.71

East-Balance of State $11.23

Central-Balance of State $10.21

Southwest-Balance of State

$10.69

West-Balance of State

$11.12




Publish Date

January 1, 2014

January 1, 2013

January 1, 2012

January 1, 2011

January 1, 2010

Area Name

Unchanged; see January 1,

2013 below

STATEWIDE

Billings MSA

Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

Eastern Montana
Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

STATEWIDE

Billings MSA

Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

Eastern Montana
Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

STATEWIDE

Billings MSA

Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

Eastern Montana
Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

STATEWIDE

Billings MSA

Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

Eastern Montana
Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

January 1, 2009 STATEWIDE

Billings MSA

Mean Hourly Wage

$9.91
$10.52
$8.43
$9.69
$10.03
$9.52
$10.53
$9.83

$9.86
$10.47
$8.03
$9.63
$10.01
$9.46
$10.62
$9.31

$9.76
$10.14
$8.73
$8.46
$10.33
$9.08
$10.17
$9.47

$9.81
$10.14
$8.68
$9.75
$8.83
$10.53
$9.89
$9.18

$9.32
$9.77



January 1, 2008

January 1, 2007

January 1, 2006

January 1, 2005

Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

Eastern Montana
Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

STATEWIDE

Billings MSA

Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

Eastern Montana
Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

STATEWIDE
Billings MSA
Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA
Eastern Montana

Central Montana
Southwestern Montana
Western Montana

STATEWIDE
Billings MSA
Great Falls MSA
Missoula MSA

STATEWIDE
Billings MSA
Great Falls MSA

$8.83
$9.35
$8.21
$9.05
$9.13
$9.20

$8.58
$9.16
$8.44
$8.25
$7.38
$8.75
$8.82
$9.15

$8.73
$8.80
$8.30
$7.90
Not Published

Not Published
Not Published
Not Published

$8.41
$8.69
$8.16
$7.89

$8.25
$8.42
Not Published



