

Archived Nursing Home Rates

Effective Date	Reimbursement Rate
July 1, 2020	\$211.42
July 1 2019	\$204.30
July 1, 2018	\$202.46
January 1, 2018	\$181.57
October 1, 2017	\$187.17
July 1, 2016	\$176.06
July 1, 2014	\$169.42
July 1, 2013	\$166.09
July 1, 2012	\$162.66
July 1, 2011	\$161.75
July 1, 2010	\$163.87
July 1, 2009	\$161.99
July 1, 2008	\$158.84
July 1, 2007	\$153.78
July 1, 2006	\$145.87
July 1, 2005	\$139.86
July 1, 2004	\$121.52
July 1, 2003	\$116.51

Archived Domiciliary Care Rates

EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA NAME	MEAN HOURLY WAGE
July 1, 2020	STATEWIDE	12.45
	Billings MSA	12.36
	Great Falls MSA	12.02
	Missoula MSA	12.47
	East-Central (Balance of State)	12.01
	Southwest (Balance of State)	12.86
	West (Balance of State)	12.40

EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA NAME	MEAN HOURLY WAGE
July 1, 2019	STATEWIDE	12.47
	Billings MSA	14.18
	Great Falls MSA	11.49
	Missoula MSA	12.37
	East-Central (Balance of State)	12.37
	Southwest (Balance of State)	13.07
	West (Balance of State)	12.12

EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA NAME	MEAN HOURLY WAGE
July 1, 2018	STATEWIDE	\$12.05
	Billings MSA	\$13.76
	Great Falls MSA	\$11.07
	Missoula MSA	\$12.96
	Central-Balance of State	\$10.99
	Southwest-Balance of State	\$12.32
	West-Balance of State	\$11.66

EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA NAME	MEAN HOURLY WAGE
August 1, 2017	STATEWIDE	\$11.49
	Billings MSA	\$12.95
	Great Falls MSA	\$10.81
	Missoula MSA	\$11.11
	East - Balance of State	\$13.29
	Central - Balance of State	\$10.06
	Southwest - Balance of State	\$11.91
	West - Balance of State	\$11.29

EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA NAME	MEAN HOURLY WAGE
October 1, 2016	STATEWIDE	\$10.82
	Billings MSA	\$12.53
	Great Falls MSA	\$10.49
	Missoula MSA	\$10.86
	Central-Balance of State	\$9.69
	Southwest-Balance of State	\$10.86
	West-Balance of State	\$11.05

EFFECTIVE DATE	AREA NAME	MEAN HOURLY WAGE
January 1, 2016	STATEWIDE	\$10.77
	Billings MSA	\$11.73
	Great Falls MSA	\$10.71
	East-Balance of State	\$11.23
	Central-Balance of State	\$10.21
	Southwest-Balance of State	\$10.69
	West-Balance of State	\$11.12

Publish Date	Area Name	Mean Hourly Wage
January 1, 2014	Unchanged; see January 1, 2013 below	
January 1, 2013	STATEWIDE	\$9.91
	Billings MSA	\$10.52
	Great Falls MSA	\$8.43
	Missoula MSA	\$9.69
	Eastern Montana	\$10.03
	Central Montana	\$9.52
	Southwestern Montana	\$10.53
	Western Montana	\$9.83
January 1, 2012	STATEWIDE	\$9.86
	Billings MSA	\$10.47
	Great Falls MSA	\$8.03
	Missoula MSA	\$9.63
	Eastern Montana	\$10.01
	Central Montana	\$9.46
	Southwestern Montana	\$10.62
	Western Montana	\$9.31
January 1, 2011	STATEWIDE	\$9.76
	Billings MSA	\$10.14
	Great Falls MSA	\$8.73
	Missoula MSA	\$8.46
	Eastern Montana	\$10.33
	Central Montana	\$9.08
	Southwestern Montana	\$10.17
	Western Montana	\$9.47
January 1, 2010	STATEWIDE	\$9.81
	Billings MSA	\$10.14
	Great Falls MSA	\$8.68
	Missoula MSA	\$9.75
	Eastern Montana	\$8.83
	Central Montana	\$10.53
	Southwestern Montana	\$9.89
	Western Montana	\$9.18
January 1, 2009	STATEWIDE	\$9.32
	Billings MSA	\$9.77

Great Falls MSA	\$8.83
Missoula MSA	\$9.35
Eastern Montana	\$8.21
Central Montana	\$9.05
Southwestern Montana	\$9.13
Western Montana	\$9.20
January 1, 2008 STATEWIDE	\$8.58
Billings MSA	\$9.16
Great Falls MSA	\$8.44
Missoula MSA	\$8.25
Eastern Montana	\$7.38
Central Montana	\$8.75
Southwestern Montana	\$8.82
Western Montana	\$9.15
January 1, 2007 STATEWIDE	\$8.73
Billings MSA	\$8.80
Great Falls MSA	\$8.30
Missoula MSA	\$7.90
Eastern Montana	Not Published
Central Montana	Not Published
Southwestern Montana	Not Published
Western Montana	Not Published
January 1, 2006 STATEWIDE	\$8.41
Billings MSA	\$8.69
Great Falls MSA	\$8.16
Missoula MSA	\$7.89
January 1, 2005 STATEWIDE	\$8.25
Billings MSA	\$8.42
Great Falls MSA	Not Published